
2022 RES-160 1 
 2 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF CONTRACT WITH ECOENGINEERS FOR 3 
RENEWABLE FUEL STANDARD (RFS) REPORTING AND COMPLIANCE CONSULTANT 4 

 5 
The Department of Waste & Renewables awarded a contract to TPR Enterprises, LLC (d/b/a 6 
EcoEngineers) for Renewable Fuel Standard (RFS) Reporting and Compliance Consultant at 7 
the Dane County Landfill Site No. 2, Proposal No. 321033. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested: Contract Amendment No. 1 to increase the total contract 10 
amount by $139,250.00 (2022 PO increased by $79,250 and subsequent years increased by 11 
$15,000) for consulting assistance with voluntary carbon markets, use of EcoEngineers RIN 12 
Management platform, and quality assurance on all RIN generation transactions. 13 
 14 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Contract Amendment No. 1 for a total increase of 15 
$139,250.00 be approved to the Contract with EcoEngineers for the above listed changes; and 16 
 17 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 18 
sign Addendum No. 1 of the Agreement; and 19 
 20 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste & Renewables be directed to 21 
ensure complete performance of the Contract. 22 


